JOURNAL OF THE SENATE

TUESDAY, September 25, 1973.

The chief clerk makes the following entries under the above date.

BILLS INTRODUCED

Read first time and referred:

Senate Bill 736

Relating to service of notice of sidewalk repairs.

By Senator Lorge, by request of the Appleton Common Council.

To committee on Governmental and Veterans' Affairs.

Senate Bill 737

Relating to state assumption of teacher retirement and social security costs and making an appropriation.

By Senators J. D. Swan, Flynn, Devitt and Krueger, cosponsored by Representatives Barczak, DeLong, Matty, Kincaid, Klicka, Donoghue and Wilcox, by request of the coalition of School Districts for State Aids.

To committee on Health, Education and Welfare.

Senate Bill 738

Relating to property tax exemption for domiciles for pastors.

By Senator J. D. Swan, by request of Land Commissioner of Walworth County, William H. Freytag.

To Joint Survey Committee on Tax Exemptions.

Senate Bill 739

Relating to unruly conduct by pupils on school busses, and providing a penalty.

By Senator J. D. Swan.

To committee on Health, Education and Welfare.

1558

JOURNAL OF THE SENATE

EXECUTIVE COMMUNICATIONS State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor Madison, Wisconsin

September 20, 1973.

To the Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to the provisions of the statutes governing, I have nominated and with the advice and consent of the Senate do appoint Ernest Jones of LaCrosse, as a member of the Hearing Aid Fitters and Dealers Examining Board, to succeed Dr. Fred Tyszka, to serve for the remainder of the unexpired term ending July 1, 1977.

Sincerely,

PATRICK J. LUCEY

Governor

Read and referred to the committee on Health, Education and Welfare.

State of Wisconsin

Office of the Governor

Madison, Wisconsin

September 20, 1973

To the Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to the provisions of the statutes governing, I have nominated and with the adivce and consent of the Senate do appoint Donald Schaefer, Of Madison, as a member of the Hearing Aid Fitters and Dealers Examining Board, to succeed Arthur Peterson, to serve for the term ending July 1, 1979.

Sincerely,

PATRICK J. LUCEY

Governor

Read and referrred to the committee on Health, Education and Welfare.

Digitized by Google

JOURNAL OF THE SENATE

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor Madison, Wisconsin

September 20, 1973.

To the Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to the provisions of the statutes governing, I have nominated and with the advice and consent of the Senate do reappoint Dr. James Brandenburg, of Madison, as a member of the Hearing Aid Fitters and Dealers Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 1979.

Sincerely,

PATRICK J. LUCEY

Governor

Read and referred to the committee on Health, Education and Welfare.

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate amendment 1 to Senate Bill 727 by Senator Parys.

Senate amendment 2 to Senate Bill 727 by Senator Parys.

CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTION

Suggested by Legislative Reference Bureau

Senate substitute amendment 1 to Senate Bill 528 On page 1, line 1, delete "to repeal 41.02 (12) (c);".